
Combined Sewer Overflow Control Project - Year 4

Tabulation of Bids

Sally Lowe (ICCI)

EARTH EXCAVATION

POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4”

NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

SODDING

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER

INLET FILTERS

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4”

POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL – BUTT JOINT

POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX “D”, N50

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

PEDESTRIAN RAILING

SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12”

STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 24”

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 12”

MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED

MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED

MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID

INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED

REMOVING INLETS

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18

MOBILIZATION

TRIAXIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT, TYPE 1

GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC (SPECIAL)

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH (SPECIAL)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH

SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL)

REMOVE, STORE AND RE-ERECT SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY (SPECIAL)

RETAINING WALL REMOVAL

STORM SEWER REMOVAL

INLETS, TYPE G-1, DOUBLE (SPECIAL)

167

251

37

15,883

9,219

8,204

11,571

25EACH

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

SQ FT

SQ YD

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

SQ FT

FOOT

SQ FT

FOOT

SQ YD

SQ YD

62

1

5,511

32

55

9

23

9

3,291

29

1,176

570

36

16,458

6,016

271

9,831

SQ YD

L SUM

FOOT

1,854

21,125

278

1,673

2,443

14,336

10,410

93

10,604

270

5,998

74

74

74

5,998

11,256

11,256

SQ FT

SQ FT

SQ YD

TON

SQ YD

POUND

SQ YD

EACH

FOOT

UNIT

SQ YD

POUND

POUND

POUND

SQ YD

CU YD

CU YD

County:

Local Public Agency:

Section:

Estimate:

Peoria

City of Peoria

N/A

$7,859,838.83

Bid Bond

Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.

420 Pinecrest Drive

East Peoria, IL 61611

Date:

119,960.00$     

6 5.00$             

Time:

Appropriation:

2/10/2025

1:00 P.M.

Attended By:

Name of Bidder:

Address of Bidder:

Proposal Guarantee:

Terms:

1 40.00$           450,240.00$     

Item No. Item Delivery Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

3.00$             9

97,720.00$       

292,775.00$     

31,812.00$       

Unit Price

71,680.00$       

370.00$            
5 5.00$             370.00$            

4 5.00$             

562,800.00$     
3 8.00$             47,984.00$       

2 50.00$           

27,000.00$       8

370.00$            
7 20.00$           

137,634.00$     

Approved Engineer's Estimate

18 14.00$           

253,500.00$     
17 40.00$           74,160.00$       

16

13

22,240.00$       

12 5.00$             

12.00$           

15 80.00$           

14

100.00$         

175.00$         

40.00$           

11
250.00$         23,250.00$       10

226.44$              

-$                  

-$                  

102.15$        

13.04$          

33.82$          

17.95$          

19,927.04$         

40,749.24$         

449,066.66$       

28,397.70$         

275,470.00$       

62,702.28$         

-$                  

31.26$          325,416.60$       

250.00$        23,250.00$         

Total

-$                  

-$                  

166.84$        45,046.80$         

3.79$            40,189.16$         

Unit Price Total

65.64$          738,843.84$       

100.42$        

176,466.45$       

1.39$            

16.68$          

268.42$        

1,130,327.52$    

-$                  

3.06$            226.44$              

19.19$          115,101.62$       

11.68$          70,056.64$         

3.06$            226.44$              

3.06$            

Total

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$              

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

Unit Price

-$                  

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

20 7.50$             45,120.00$       22.11$          133,013.76$       

5,420.00$         61.92$          16,780.32$         -$                  19 20.00$           

-$                  

5.00$             -$              

22

23

Andrea Klopfenstein, Paola Mendez-Silvagnoli, Erica Bearcomesout-Luckey, Eric Carlson, Collin Dunn 

-$                  -$              10.00$           104,100.00$     

82,290.00$       2.70$            44,436.60$         

-$                  

-$              

21

28

29

26

27

24

25

-$              

75.00$           42,750.00$       76.23$          43,451.10$         -$                  -$              

400.00$         14,400.00$       211.33$        7,607.88$           

33

30

31

38

39

37

36

34

35

EACH

EACH

SQ FT

SQ YD

42

40

41

32

-$              

215.00$         6,235.00$         85.45$          2,478.05$           -$                  -$              

115.00$         135,240.00$     82.96$          97,560.96$         -$                  

-$              

2,500.00$      22,500.00$       1,273.68$     11,463.12$         -$                  -$              

90.00$           296,190.00$     96.05$          316,100.55$       -$                  

-$              

3,500.00$      31,500.00$       1,835.20$     16,516.80$         -$                  -$              

2,750.00$      63,250.00$       979.02$        22,517.46$         -$                  

-$              

1,000.00$      32,000.00$       853.55$        27,313.60$         -$                  -$              

1,250.00$      68,750.00$       842.10$        46,315.50$         -$                  

50.00$           275,550.00$     78.48$          432,503.28$       -$                  -$              

462,215.33$  462,215.33$     533,822.47$ 533,822.47$       -$                  -$              

20.00$           1,240.00$         3.68$            228.16$              -$                  -$              

5.00$             57,855.00$       3.67$            42,465.57$         -$              

5.00$             46,095.00$       

12.50$           102,550.00$     

3.50$             55,590.50$       

200.00$         7,400.00$         

40.00$           10,040.00$       

30.00$           5,010.00$         

5,500.00$      137,500.00$     

22.61$          5,675.11$           

37.76$          6,305.92$           

7,252.58$     181,314.50$       

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

12.74$          104,518.96$       

16.68$          153,772.92$       

5.20$            82,591.60$         

90.98$          3,366.26$           

        Printed  2/12/2025 Page 1 of 2  BLR 12315 (Rev. 07/16/13) 



INLETS, TYPE G-1, DOUBLE

INLETS, TYPE G-1

MANHOLE (SPECIAL)

INLETS, TYPE G-1 (SPECIAL)

INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)

MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)

SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

PLUG EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TRANSITION

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)

PIPE UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, COMPLETE

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 5”

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT

STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12”

TRAINEES

TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE

INLET FILTERS (SPECIAL)

TYPE 1 FRAME WITH OPEN LID, MATERIAL ONLY

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4”

NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

SODDING

SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING

AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4”

POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL – BUTT JOINT

POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX “D”, N50

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12”

PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 12”

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH (SPECIAL)

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH

SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL)

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TRANSITION

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 5”

9

9

754

10

184

500

500

1,413

32

33

1

3

136

71

2

4

1

8,069

139

1

1,378

Quantity

L SUM

SQ YD

EACH

L SUM

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

Unit

50.00$           6,550.00$         

83 100.00$         1,000.00$         

SQ YD

10

131

SQ YD

UNIT

SQ YD

POUND

FOOT

SQ FT

SQ YD

SQ FT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

SQ FT

FOOT

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ FT

SQ YD

TON

SQ YD

POUND

6,555.00$         

296

57

-$              

82 3.50$             721.00$            

81 5.00$             8,500.00$         

206

1,700

80 12.50$           2,575.00$         

79 50.00$           29,100.00$       

206

582

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

78.48$          

96.04$          

82.95$          

2.70$            

78 90.00$           26,640.00$       

50.69$          6,640.39$           

70 175.00$         27,825.00$       159

5.00$             2,020.00$         

75 7.50$             

72 12.00$           10,116.00$       

71 80.00$           8,320.00$         

843

104

74 20.00$           1,560.00$         

73 14.00$           3,934.00$         

78

281

77

76

84

100.00$         3,400.00$         

65 20.00$           15,080.00$       

34

754

68 5.00$             6,820.00$         

67 10.00$           3,980.00$         

1,364

398

69 40.00$           1,360.00$         34

6,435.00$         

404

858

115.00$         

57 0.80$             400.00$            

12.61$          2,597.66$           

51 100.00$         137,800.00$     72.35$          99,698.30$         

Total Unit Price Total

-$              -$                  

-$                  -$              

61 8.00$             6,032.00$         

63 5.00$             45.00$              

-$              

62 5.00$             

POUND

POUND

SQ YD

EACH

4,832.88$           

18,970.38$         

1,090.80$           

4,728.15$           

28,427.84$         

-$                  -$              

-$                  

64 5.00$             45.00$              9

45,675.36$         

66

-                           
Total Bid:

As Read:

As Calculated:
8,897,041.30$                             

8,897,041.30$                             

-                                              

-                                              

45.00$              

-$                  

20,000.00$       

72.52$          725.20$              -$                  

Item No. Item Delivery

53

54

52

55

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

59

-$                  -$              

5,674.27$     402,873.17$       -$                  -$              

4,981.32$     9,962.64$           -$                  -$              

4,929.68$     670,436.48$       -$                  -$              

7,195.12$     28,780.48$         -$                  

5,000.00$      

15,000.00$    

5,000.00$      

5,500.00$      

2,749.22$     8,247.66$           -$                  -$              

2,122.00$     2,122.00$           -$                  -$              

-$              

Unit Price Total

Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.Approved Engineer's Estimate

Unit Price Total Unit Price

-$                  -$              

581.73$        18,615.36$         -$                  -$              

50,000.00$    50,000.00$       68,724.91$   68,724.91$         -$                  -$              

1,000.00$      139,000.00$     913.88$        127,029.32$       -$                  -$              

750.00$         

3,000.00$      

5,000.00$      

2,250.00$      

-$                  -$              

15.00$          7,500.00$           -$                  -$              

2,805.32$     516,178.88$       -$                  -$              

50.00$           403,450.00$     50.68$          408,936.92$       -$                  -$              

50,000.00$    50,000.00$       175,540.26$ 175,540.26$       -$                  -$              

-$              

2,500.00$      

-$                  -$              

460,000.00$     

5.20$            1,071.20$           

-$                  -$              

-$                  

-$              16.68$          

-$              

-$              3.06$            27.54$                -$                  

2,000.00$      

567.12$              

42,678.78$         

10,623.60$         

11,009.58$         

5,046.76$           

60

11.68$          8,806.72$           

58

28,356.00$         

418.57$        4,185.70$           

56

3.06$            27.54$                

3.06$            27.54$                

EACH

HOUR

HOUR

FOOT

15.00$           7,500.00$         

125.00$         

0.80$            400.00$              

109.87$        155,246.31$       176,625.00$     

14,469.26$         

5,672.56$           

12,441.48$         

1,895.96$           

24,000.00$       

99,000.00$       

5,000.00$         

6,750.00$         

680,000.00$     

1,065,000.00$  

10,000.00$       

22,000.00$       

1,889.13$     62,341.29$         

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

-$              

22.11$          

61.96$          

17.96$          

13.06$          

102.15$        

268.42$        

16.68$          

1.39$            

31.26$          

166.84$        

19.19$          -$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  

-$                  
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