

**Combined Sewer Overflow Control Project - Year 4  
Tabulation of Bids**

Local Public Agency: City of Peoria  
 County: Peoria  
 Section: N/A  
 Estimate: \$7,859,838.83

Date: 2/10/2025  
 Time: 1:00 P.M.  
 Appropriation: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of Bidder: Address of Bidder:	Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.
	420 Pinecrest Drive
	East Peoria, IL 61611

Proposal Guarantee: Terms:	Bid Bond
-------------------------------	----------

Approved Engineer's Estimate	
------------------------------	--

Attended By: Andrea Klopfenstein, Paola Mendez-Silvagnoli, Erica Bearcomesout-Luckey, Eric Carlson, Collin Dunn  
Sally Lowe (ICCI)

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	11,256	\$ 40.00	\$ 450,240.00	\$ 65.64	\$ 738,843.84	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL		CU YD	11,256	\$ 50.00	\$ 562,800.00	\$ 100.42	\$ 1,130,327.52	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"		SQ YD	5,998	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,984.00	\$ 11.68	\$ 70,056.64	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	74	\$ 5.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 226.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	74	\$ 5.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 226.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	74	\$ 5.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 226.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	SODDING		SQ YD	5,998	\$ 20.00	\$ 119,960.00	\$ 19.19	\$ 115,101.62	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING		UNIT	270	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 166.84	\$ 45,046.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		FOOT	10,604	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,812.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 40,189.16	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	INLET FILTERS		EACH	93	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"		SQ YD	10,410	\$ 10.00	\$ 104,100.00	\$ 31.26	\$ 325,416.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)		POUND	14,336	\$ 5.00	\$ 71,680.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 19,927.04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT		SQ YD	2,443	\$ 40.00	\$ 97,720.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 40,749.24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50		TON	1,673	\$ 175.00	\$ 292,775.00	\$ 268.42	\$ 449,066.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH		SQ YD	278	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 102.15	\$ 28,397.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH		SQ FT	21,125	\$ 12.00	\$ 253,500.00	\$ 13.04	\$ 275,470.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SQ FT	1,854	\$ 40.00	\$ 74,160.00	\$ 33.82	\$ 62,702.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	9,831	\$ 14.00	\$ 137,634.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 176,466.45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	271	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 61.92	\$ 16,780.32	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL		FOOT	6,016	\$ 7.50	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 22.11	\$ 133,013.76	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	SIDEWALK REMOVAL		SQ FT	16,458	\$ 5.00	\$ 82,290.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 44,436.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	PEDESTRIAN RAILING		FOOT	36	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 211.33	\$ 7,607.88	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL		SQ FT	570	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 76.23	\$ 43,451.10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 12"		FOOT	1,176	\$ 115.00	\$ 135,240.00	\$ 82.96	\$ 97,560.96	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 24"		FOOT	29	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,235.00	\$ 85.45	\$ 2,478.05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 12"		FOOT	3,291	\$ 90.00	\$ 296,190.00	\$ 96.05	\$ 316,100.55	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED		EACH	9	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,273.68	\$ 11,463.12	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED		EACH	23	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 979.02	\$ 22,517.46	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID		EACH	9	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,835.20	\$ 16,516.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED		EACH	55	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 842.10	\$ 46,315.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	REMOVING INLETS		EACH	32	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 853.55	\$ 27,313.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18		FOOT	5,511	\$ 50.00	\$ 275,550.00	\$ 78.48	\$ 432,503.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33	MOBILIZATION		L SUM	1	\$ 462,215.33	\$ 462,215.33	\$ 533,822.47	\$ 533,822.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34	TRIAxIAL GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT, TYPE 1		SQ YD	62	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 228.16	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC (SPECIAL)		SQ YD	11,571	\$ 5.00	\$ 57,855.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 42,465.57	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
36	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH (SPECIAL)		SQ FT	8,204	\$ 12.50	\$ 102,550.00	\$ 12.74	\$ 104,518.96	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH		SQ YD	9,219	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,095.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 153,772.92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL)		SQ FT	15,883	\$ 3.50	\$ 55,590.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 82,591.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-ERECT SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY (SPECIAL)		EACH	37	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 90.98	\$ 3,366.26	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
40	RETAINING WALL REMOVAL		FOOT	251	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 22.61	\$ 5,675.11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
41	STORM SEWER REMOVAL		FOOT	167	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 37.76	\$ 6,305.92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42	INLETS, TYPE G-1, DOUBLE (SPECIAL)		EACH	25	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 7,252.58	\$ 181,314.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Approved Engineer's Estimate		Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
43	INLETS, TYPE G-1, DOUBLE		EACH	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,195.12	\$ 28,780.48		\$ -		\$ -
44	INLETS, TYPE G-1		EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,981.32	\$ 9,962.64		\$ -		\$ -
45	MANHOLE (SPECIAL)		EACH	71	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,065,000.00	\$ 5,674.27	\$ 402,873.17		\$ -		\$ -
46	INLETS, TYPE G-1 (SPECIAL)		EACH	136	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 4,929.68	\$ 670,436.48		\$ -		\$ -
47	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)		EACH	3	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,749.22	\$ 8,247.66		\$ -		\$ -
48	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)		EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,122.00	\$ 2,122.00		\$ -		\$ -
49	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID		EACH	33	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 1,889.13	\$ 62,341.29		\$ -		\$ -
50	PLUG EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS		EACH	32	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 581.73	\$ 18,615.36		\$ -		\$ -
51	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TRANSITION		FOOT	1,378	\$ 100.00	\$ 137,800.00	\$ 72.35	\$ 99,698.30		\$ -		\$ -
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)		L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 68,724.91	\$ 68,724.91		\$ -		\$ -
53	PIPE UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, COMPLETE		EACH	139	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 913.88	\$ 127,029.32		\$ -		\$ -
54	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 5"		SQ YD	8,069	\$ 50.00	\$ 403,450.00	\$ 50.68	\$ 408,936.92		\$ -		\$ -
55	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$175,540.26	\$ 175,540.26		\$ -		\$ -
56	STORM SEWERS, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12"		FOOT	1,413	\$ 125.00	\$ 176,625.00	\$ 109.87	\$ 155,246.31		\$ -		\$ -
57	TRAINEES		HOUR	500	\$ 0.80	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 400.00		\$ -		\$ -
58	TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE		HOUR	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
59	INLET FILTERS (SPECIAL)		EACH	184	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 2,805.32	\$ 516,178.88		\$ -		\$ -
60	TYPE 1 FRAME WITH OPEN LID, MATERIAL ONLY		EACH	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 418.57	\$ 4,185.70		\$ -		\$ -
61	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"		SQ YD	754	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 11.68	\$ 8,806.72		\$ -		\$ -
62	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	9	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 27.54		\$ -		\$ -
63	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	9	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 27.54		\$ -		\$ -
64	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT		POUND	9	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 27.54		\$ -		\$ -
65	SODDING		SQ YD	754	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 19.19	\$ 14,469.26		\$ -		\$ -
66	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING		UNIT	34	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 166.84	\$ 5,672.56		\$ -		\$ -
67	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"		SQ YD	398	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 31.26	\$ 12,441.48		\$ -		\$ -
68	POLYMERIZED BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)		POUND	1,364	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 1,895.96		\$ -		\$ -
69	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT		SQ YD	34	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 567.12		\$ -		\$ -
70	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50		TON	159	\$ 175.00	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 268.42	\$ 42,678.78		\$ -		\$ -
71	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH		SQ YD	104	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 102.15	\$ 10,623.60		\$ -		\$ -
72	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4INCH		SQ FT	843	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,116.00	\$ 13.06	\$ 11,009.58		\$ -		\$ -
73	PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	281	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,934.00	\$ 17.96	\$ 5,046.76		\$ -		\$ -
74	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL		SQ YD	78	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 61.96	\$ 4,832.88		\$ -		\$ -
75	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL		FOOT	858	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 22.11	\$ 18,970.38		\$ -		\$ -
76	SIDEWALK REMOVAL		SQ FT	404	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,090.80		\$ -		\$ -
77	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12"		FOOT	57	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,555.00	\$ 82.95	\$ 4,728.15		\$ -		\$ -
78	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 12"		FOOT	296	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 96.04	\$ 28,427.84		\$ -		\$ -
79	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18		FOOT	582	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 78.48	\$ 45,675.36		\$ -		\$ -
80	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH (SPECIAL)		SQ FT	206	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 2,597.66		\$ -		\$ -
81	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH		SQ YD	1,700	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 28,356.00		\$ -		\$ -
82	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL)		SQ FT	206	\$ 3.50	\$ 721.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,071.20		\$ -		\$ -
83	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TRANSITION		FOOT	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 72.52	\$ 725.20		\$ -		\$ -
84	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE 5"		SQ YD	131	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 50.69	\$ 6,640.39		\$ -		\$ -
					<b>Total Bid:</b>	As Read:		\$ 8,897,041.30				
						As Calculated:		\$ 8,897,041.30				